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Atropa  
 Atropa bella-donna  
 
Datura  
 Datura stramonium 
 
Hyoscyamus  
 Hyoscyamus niger  
 
Lycium 
 Lycium barbarum L.  
 
 
 
 
Stand 21.1.2026 

 

 
Nicandra  
 Nicandra physalodes 
 
Physalis  
 Physalis peruviana  
 
Solanum  
 Solanum decipiens 
 Solanum dulcamara  
 Solanum nigrum  
   

 



 

  Atropa belladonna   SW Wernigerode, 3 Annen,  4230/122, 51°47‘00‘‘N, 10°44‘14‘‘E, 28.9.2020  



 
 

 

       Atropa belladonna   SW Wernigerode, 3 Annen,  4230/122, 51°47‘00‘‘N, 10°44‘14‘‘E, 28.9.2020  



 

      Atropa belladonna SW Wernigerode, 3 Annen,  4230/122, 51°47‘00‘‘N, 10°44‘14‘‘E, 28.9.2020  



 

 Datura stramonium        Mildensee, TK 4139/4/2/3, 51°49'32''N, 12°17'30’‘E,  30.8.13      
      



  

Datura stramonium     Dessau, TK 4139/3/4/2, 51°49'10''N, 12°14'57’‘E  



  

 Datura stramonium  L.     
 SO Trebbichau, 4138/331, 51°48'53''N/12°00'39''E, 23.09.2020   4240/224-4, Schleesen, 51°46'58''N/12°29'12''E, 14.09.2023 



  

 Datura stramonium L.    4239/343, S Thurland, 51°41'58''N, 12°13'36''E, 02.08.2022 



 

 Datura stramonium   4239/441-1, Raguhn, 51°42'43''N, 12°17'46''E, 28.08.2023  



 

 

 

 Hyoscyamus niger    Oranienbaum,  4140/343, 51°48‘06‘‘N, 12°22‘54‘‘E, 22.6.2020    



  
Hyoscyamus  niger     Dessau, TK 4139/3/4/2, 51°49'10''N, 12°14'57’‘E, 21.8.13    



  

 Hyoscyamus niger   Stadt Dessau-Roßlau, Dessau-Süd, 51°49'01''N, 12°14'46''E, 22.6.2016 



  

         Lycium  barbarum  Riesdorf, 4338/212-2,   51°41'36’‘N/12°06'42’‘E, 11.08.2020 



  
          Lycium  barbarum   Riesdorf, 4338/212-2,   51°41'36’‘N/12°06'42’‘E, 11.08.2020 



 

 

 

 Lycium barbarum     N Reuden, TK 4339/1/2/4, 51°40'48''N, 12°13'40''E, 5.08.2015 



  

         Lycium barbarum         Kloster Petersberg, TK 4437/2/1/2, 51°34'43''N / 11°57'14''E, 22.7.2014     



  
        Nicandra physalodes   N Klieken, TK 4140/1/2/1, 51°53'57''N, 12°22'57’‘E, 3.9.2014;   29.606 D 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 Nicandra physalodes   N Klieken, TK 4140/1/2/1, 51°53'57''N, 12°22'57’‘E, 3.9.2014;    29.606 D 



 

     Physalis peruviana    Dessau-West, TK 4139/3/2/3, 51°49'32''N, 12°13'01’‘E, 14.10.13   



 
 

    Physalis peruviana    Dessau-West, TK 4139/3/2/3, 51°49'32''N, 12°13'01’‘E, 14.10.13   



 

       Solanum decipiens       Dessau, TK 4139/3/4/2, 51°49'10''N, 12°14'57’‘E, 25.6.13  



  

 Solanum decipiens Opiz   4237/242-3, Köthen,  SW Gütersee, 51°46'07’‘N/11°59'17''E, 15.09.2022 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Solanum decipiens       Dessau, TK 4139/3/4/2, 51°49'10''N, 12°14'57’‘E, 25.6.13  



 
       Solanum dulcamara   NO Roßlau, TK 4039/4/4/3, 51°54'42''N, 12°17'47’‘E, 19.7.12   



  
 Solanum dulcamara    NO Mosigkau,  TK 4238/442, 51°48'59''N, 12°09'38''E, 17.6.2018   



  

 Solanum dulcamara    Harzgerode, 51°38'32''N, 11°07'55''E, 05.07.2023 



  

       Solanum nigrum    Zehditz, 4338/241,  51°40'20''N/12°08'12''E, 09.08.2020 



 

 Solanum nigrum     NO Coswig, 4140/221, 51°53'43''N/12°28‘32''E, 13.07.2020 



  
        Solanum nigrum  
 Dessau-West, TK 4139/3/2/3, 51°49'32''N, 12°13'01’‘E, 8.9.13     Dessau, TK 4139/3/4/2, 51°49'10''N, 12°14'57’‘E,  21.8.13   



  

 Solanum nigrum     
        4238/443-1, SW Hinsdorf, 51°42'03''N, 12°08'29''E,11.08.2022   NO Coswig, 4140/221, 51°53'43''N/12°28‘32''E, 13.07.2020 

 


